



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
FIFTH DISTRICT

CASE NO.: 5D12-2044

THE Langley LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLP

Appellant,

v.

SCHOOL BOARD OF LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL TO THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

BROWNSTONE, P.A.
MICHAEL M. BROWNLEE, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 68332
400 North New York Avenue
Suite 215
Winter Park, Florida 32789
Telephone: 407.388.1900
Facsimile: 407.622.1511
Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	1
INTRODUCTION	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
SUMMARY OF THE FACTS.....	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	9
ARGUMENT.....	10
I. THE SCHOOL BOARD'S CLAIMS FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT AND SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE ARE TIME- BARRED.....	10
A. Standard of Review.....	10
B. Argument on the Merits.....	10
CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>Abbott Laboratories, Inc. v. General Elec. Capital</i> , 765 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000).....	10
<i>City of Orlando v. Williams</i> , 493 So. 2d 15 (5th DCA 1986)	10
<i>DuPont v. Parker & Co. of Fla.</i> , 190 So. 2d 388 (Fla. 3d DCA 1966).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Hamilton v. Tanner</i> , 962 So. 2d 997 (Fla. 2d DCA 2007).....	10
<i>Hearndon v. Graham</i> , 767 So. 2d 1179 (Fla. 2000)	13
<i>Major League Baseball v. Morsani</i> , 790 So. 2d 1071 (Fla. 2001)	13
<i>Swartzman v. Harlan</i> , 535 So.2d 605 (1st DCA 1988)	13

STATUTES AND RULES

FLA. STAT. § 35.043	1
FLA. STAT. § 95.11(2)(B)	<i>passim</i>
FLA. STAT. § 95.11(5)(B)	10
FLA. STAT. § 95.051	<i>passim</i>
FLA. R. APP. P. 9.030(b)(1)(A).....	1
FLA. R. APP. P. 9.110(b).....	2
